## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Harris N.A.		101/03/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Namaste Laboratories, LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF LLC organized in IL
Street Address:	13636 South Western Avenue
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Blue Island
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60406
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2667418	ANTI-BUMP
Registration Number:	3299699	FLEXIBILITY
Registration Number:	3600150	HAIRNUTRITION
Registration Number:	3235401	"HONORING THE BEAUTY WITHIN"
Registration Number:	3320244	LOVE SPRINGS
Registration Number:	2872949	ORGANIC ROOT SALON
Registration Number:	2570801	ORGANIC ROOT STIMULATOR
Registration Number:	2697020	ORGANIC ROOT STIMULATOR
Registration Number:	3632038	ORGANIC ROOT STIMULATOR HAIR FERTILIZER
Registration Number:	3632021	ORGANIC ROOT STIMULATOR WEAVE RX
Registration Number:	2951792	ROOT STIMULATOR
Registration Number:	2124517	ROOT STIMULATOR
	TF.	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0364** 

Registration Number:	3136160	STRONGER LONGER
Registration Number:	3136145	STRONGER LONGER
Serial Number:	78551002	NAMASTE
Registration Number:	2517043	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 237-0300

Email: inteas@bakerd.com, james.saul@bakerd.com,

stacy.webb@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Saul

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	984476.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Saul
Signature:	/James J. Saul/
Date:	01/04/2011

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Payoff letter Executed 12-29-10 (2)#page1.tif source=Payoff letter Executed 12-29-10 (2)#page2.tif source=Payoff letter Executed 12-29-10 (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0365



December 29, 2010

Namaste Laboratories, LLC 13636 South Western Avenue 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Blue Island, Illinois 60608

Attention:

Re: Pay-Off of Credit Facilities Extended to Namaste Laboratories, LLC. (the "Borrower")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter confirms the amount of the Borrowers' indebtedness due to Harris N.A. (the "Bank"), as of January 3, 2010, under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 28, 2000, as from time to time amended, (the "Credit Agreement"), between the Borrower and the Bank, all upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

The total amount of indebtedness, liabilities, and obligations due to the Bank under the Credit Agreements (with the exception of the unused commitment fee), if paid on or before 2:00 p.m. (Chicago, Illinois, time) on January 3, 2011 (the "Payment Time"), is \$1,404,334.56 (the "Pay-off Amount"), broken down as follows:

Principal on Revolving Loans (Note #00300934)	\$	0.00
Interest on Revolving Loans		0.00
Principal on Term Loan (Note #00300930)	1,39	9,999.87
Interest on Term Loan		2,313.89
Unused commitment fee as of 12/29/2010		2,020.80
Unused Commitment Fee to be confirmed on the Payri	ient Time	
Other		

TOTAL \$1,404,334.56

In the event payment is not made on or before the time and date of the Payment Time, the Pay-off Amount shall be increased by an amount equal to \$68.06 (representing \$68.06 per diem interest on the Term Loan) for each day the Pay-off Amount remains unpaid (the "Per diem Amount"); provided that the Per diem Amount may change in the event of a change in

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0366 the Base Rate or in the amount outstanding under the Credit Agreement, and, for these reasons, you should confirm with us on the date of payment the current pay-off amount then due.

Upon receipt of (i) an executed counterpart of this letter from you, and (ii) the Pay-off Amount, (as interest on the same may be increased by \$68.06 each day the Pay-off Amount remains unpaid) Federal reserve wire transfer to

Harris N.A. ABA no. 071025661,

Reference: Commercial Loan, Attention: C&CLS Loan Accounting

Note #300930, 300934 - Namaste Laboratories LLC

all indebtedness, liabilities, and obligations of the Borrowers to the Bank under the Credit Agreement shall be paid in full, the Borrower shall have no right to obtain credit from the Bank under the Credit Agreement, and the security interest and lien of the Bank in the property of the Borrower, Urban Laboratories International LLC (*Urban Laboratories*"), and Healing Hair Laboratories International LLC ("Healing Hair") granted to it pursuant to the Credit Agreements shall be automatically released and terminated and the guaranty of Urban Labs and Healing Hair under that certain Guaranty Agreement dated as of December 7, 2009 (and we hereby authorize you or your designee to file UCC termination statements relating to any UCC financing statements currently filed in our favor against any Borrower), and we shall execute and deliver to you such lien release instruments and take such other action as the Borrowers may reasonably request, and at the Borrowers' expense, to release any lien or security interest currently held by the Bank on the property of any Borrower.

Unless otherwise agreed to in writing by us, the terms of this letter shall not be effective after January 5, 2011 unless the conditions set forth in clauses (i)-(ii) above have each been satisfied by such date.

Very truly yours,

HARRIS N.A.

y;\_\_

Name

IUMAREL A. JUMINOUM MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0367

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first written above.

NAMASTÉ LABORATORIES, L.L.C.

By:\_\_\_\_

Name\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_V667768\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 01/04/2011